Annexure 4 to statement of Det Sgt PAGE

Product Type: TEXT DOCUMENTS:Investigators Note

Date of Note: 19 Aug 2002

Brief Description: Attached to this product is Annexure 4 of the statement of Detective Sergeant PAGE.

The annexure is a copy of a letter sent by the Missing Persons Unit to the Crime Manager at Rose

Bay on the 02/06/1999.

MISSING PERSONS UNIT

ISSUE:

Request by Mrs Kay WARREN for a Coronial Inquest into her sons' disappearance, Ross Bradley WARREN, missing

since 1989.

BACKGROUND:

Ross Bradley WARREN was reported missing to Paddington Police on 24 July 1989. On 31 May 1999 this unit received correspondence from Mrs Kay WARREN requesting the commencement of a Coronial Inquest. (copy

attached)

COMMENT:

Enquiries reveal the case has been investigated by a number of Police including Major Crime Squad South and Paddington Police. Detective Sergeant K. Bowditch formerly of Paddington conducted numerous inquiries into

his disappearance (see attached running sheets).

RECOMMENDATION: That the Crime Manager allocate resources to review the case with a view to submitting a brief to the coroner.

B.A. Hill Senior Constable Missing Persons Unit

Eagle 1 June 1999

1. Section Leader

COMMUNITY TRACING SECTION. 1 Sell on 1 Al San Set 2/6/99.

2. Crime Manager ROSE BAY